

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MOMBASA

SECOND ASSEMBLY - THIRD SESSION

IN THE MATTER OF CONSIDERATION BY THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MOMBASA OF THE DRAFT PUNGUZA MIZIGO (CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT) BILL 2019

SUBMISSION OF MEMORANDA

Pursuant to Article 257 of the Constitution 2010, County Assembly of Mombasa received the **Draft Punguza Mizigo (Constitutional Amendment) Bill 2019** for consideration. The Draft Punguza Mizigo (Constitutional Amendment) Bill 2019 was committed to the Committee on Justice and Legal Affairs on Wednesday, 31st July 2019.

In line with Article 196 of the Constitution of Kenya, 2010, The Chairperson, Committee on Justice and Legal Affairs invite members of the public to submit any representation or views on the said Draft Punguza Mizigo Bill 2019.

Written memoranda can be hand delivered to the County Assembly Clerk, Office of the Clerk Mombasa County Assembly Buildings **P.O Box 80438-80100 Mombasa** or emailed to <u>Countyassemblymombasa@gmail.com/clerk@mombasaassembly.go.ke</u> or <u>info@mombasaassembly.go.ke</u> not later than **Monday**, **14**th **October 2019** at **4.30p.m.**

Soft copy of the Draft Punguza Mizigo (Constitutional Amendment) Bill 2019 can be accessed through <u>www.mombasaassembly.go.ke</u>

Clerk <u>County Assembly of Mombasa</u>